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Name Title E‐Mail Phone
Linda D. DeConti, M.Sc.* NARIP Coordinator / State NCHIP Official Linda.DeConti@ct.gov 860.418.6248
Raja Polineni, M.Sc. Senior Business Analyst Raja.Polineni@ct.gov 860.418.6288
Kendra Todd‐Vanwagner Senior Business Analyst Kendra.ToddVanWagner@ct.gov 860.418.6291

Christopher Duryea * NARIP Coordinator / Research Attorney Christopher.Duryea@jud.ct.gov 860.706.5031
Larry Dorsi * Deputy Directory Larry.Dorsi@jud.ct.gov 860.263.2734

Will Lavery IT Programmer Will.Lavery@jud.ct.gov 860.263.2734

Vincent Russo * Manager of Communications & Relations Vrusso@ctprobate.gov 860.231.2442 x332
George Fernandes IT Director gfernandes@ctprobate.gov 860.213.2442 x326
Brian Smith IT Project Manager bjsmith@ctprobate.gov 203.676.7490

Michael A. Norko MD* Director of Forensic Services Michael.Norko@po.state.ct.us 860.262.6733
Cindy Claudio Administrative Assistant  sintia.claudio@po.state.ct.us 860.418.6784

Doreen Delbianco Commissioner's Office, Legal Counsel Doreen.Delbianco@po.state.ct.us 860.418.6967
Chief Marsha Aleksunes Police Chief, Division of Safety Services marcia.aleksunes@po.state.ct.us 860.262.5387
M.J. Kushwara MIS, Division of Safety Services mj.kushwara@po.state.ct.us 860.262.5343

Ellen Weber Lachance* Executive Director, PSRB Ellen.Lachance@po.state.ct.us 860.566.1441

Steven Spellman, Esq.* Legislative Liaison, Governmental Affairs steven.spellman@ct.gov 860.685.8146
LTC Gene Labonte CO, Administrative Services gene.labonte@ct.gov 860.685.8180
Jason N. Rosa Bureau Chief, IT Services and Support jason.rosa@ct.gov 860.685.8130
Dennis Mitchell IT Services and Support Dennis.C.Mitchell@ct.gov 860.685.8081

Major Sarah Bruso CO, Bureau of Support Svs sarah.bruso@ct.gov 860.685.8368
Cpt. George Battle* CO, Regulatory & Support Svs George.Battle@ct.gov 860.685.8686
Sgt. Shannon Belcher CO, SPBI, Reports & Records Shannon.Belcher@ct.gov 860.685.8197
Cynthia M. Powell Office Supervisor, Reports & Records Cynthia.Powell@ct.gov 860.685.8401 

Joan Hilliard* COLLECT Administrator/ Data Supervisor Joan.Hilliard@ct.gov 860.685.8020
Tom Myers IT Analyst 2 ‐ MNI/CCH Tom.Myers@ct.gov 860.685.8923
Darryl J. Hayes Information Security Officer darryl.hayes@ct.gov 860.685.8020
Paul Mounts Fingerprint Identification Unit paul.mounts@ct.gov 860.685.8925

Special Licensing and Firearms Unit (SLFU)
Lt. Lawrence Terra Commanding Officer, SLFU lawrence.terra@ct.gov 860.685.8329
Diane Morrell * Office Supervisor, SLFU Diane.Morrell@ct.gov 860.685.8494

Barbara Mattson Detective, SLFU Barbara.Mattson@ct.gov 860.685.8285

Mitchell S. Forman Manager of Grants & Contracts Mitchell.S.Forman@ct.gov 860.258.5827

Office of Policy and Management (OPM)

Division of Criminal Justice (DCJ)

Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS)

Psychiatric Security Review Board (PSRB) 

Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection (DESPP)

Office of the Probate Court Administrator

Judicial – Superior Court Operations (JUD/SCO)


